

Q10410 - Luxury Craft Beer & Snacks Gift Hamper

Allergens and Nutritional Information

47024SI Savoursmiths Desert Salt and Black Pepper Potato Crisps 150g

Ingredients

Potatoes, sunflower oil, desert salt and tellicherry black pepper flavour (rice flour, oryx desert salt, spice (black pepper, tellicherry black pepper), sugar, natural flavouring, acidity regulator (citric acid), anti-caking agent (silicon dioxide), onion powder).

Allergen Information

None

Nutritional Information

Nutritional Info Per 100g								
Energy (KJ)	Energy (Kcal)	Fat (g)	Of which saturates (g)	carbohydrate (g)	of which sugars (g)	Fibre (g)	Protein (g)	Salt (g)
▼	▼	▼	▼	▼	▼	▼	▼	▼
2098	501	27g	2.7g	59g	1.3g	4.3g	7.2g	1.20g

VEGAN -YES/NO	VEGETARIAN-YES/NO	Gluten Free-YES/NO	Lactose Free -YES/NO
▼	▼	▼	▼
YES	YES	YES	YES

47269SI Made for Drink Iberian Pork Chicharrones 25g

Ingredients

Pork Rind (95%), Rusk (**WHEAT**), Hydrolysed Vegetable Protein (**SOYA**), Yeast Extract, Salt, Sugar, Dextrose.

Allergen Information

Not suitable for Vegetarians/Vegans. Packed in a protective atmosphere.

Contains **Wheat** and **Soya**.

Nutritional Information

Nutrition Information	Per 100g	Per 25g Serving
Energy	2185 KJ/ 522 kcal	546 KJ / 131 kcal
Fat	26.1	6.5
Of which saturates	9.07	2.3
Carbohydrates	0.8	0.2
Of which sugars	0.8	0.2
Dietary Fibre	<0.5	
Protein	71.7	17.9
Salt	4.84	1.21

47045SI Joypots Beer Mix 60g

Ingredients

Wheat flour, starch (corn, potato, tapioca, **wheat**), vegetable oil (sunflower, rapeseed), 14% corn powder, 13% **peanuts**, 10% rice, sugar, salt, soy sauce (water, **soy** beans, **wheat**, salt), icing sugar, herbs & spices (garlic powder, cumin, chilli powder, paprika powder, liquorice powder, oregano), **wheat** malt, yeast, tomato powder, yeast extract, whey powder (contains **milk**), cheese powder (**milk**, starch, starter culture), maltodextrin, colour (paprika extract, curcumin, carotenes), acidity regulator (citric acid, E524, E262), onion powder, **milk** protein, stabiliser (E339), flavouring, capsicum extract, food acid (citric acid, 296), flavour enhancer (E631, E627), red beet juice concentrate, rosemary extract.

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **Bold**.

May contain other nuts and sesame.

Nutritional Information

Per 100g:

Energy 1955kj/466kcal

Fat 19.5g

Of which Saturates 2.6g

Carbohydrates 62.6g

Of which Sugars 6.2g

Fibre 3.3g

Protein 8.6g

Salt 2.8g

47063SI Monty Bojangles Gold Choccy Scoffy Truffles Gift Box 100g

Ingredients

Vegetable Oils (Coconut, Palm Kernel), Sugar, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Whey Powder (**MILK**), Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier: Lecithins (**SOYA**).

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **Bold**.

Allergen Information	Contains	May contain traces
Peanut and derivatives		
Tree Nut and Tree Nut derivatives		Y
Soya and Soya derivatives	Y	
Milk and Milk derivatives	Y	
Cereals containing Gluten		Y
Egg		Y
Sesame Seeds		Y
Sulphur Dioxide at concentrations >10mg/Kg		

Product Claims	
Suitable for Vegetarians	Y
Suitable for Vegans	N

Nutritional Information

Nutrition Facts typical values		per 100g
Energy	2492	kJ
	600	kcal
Fat	46	g
of which saturates	39	g
Carbohydrate	41	g
of which sugars	39	g
Protein	4.2	g
Salt	0.1	g

47039SI Popcorn Shed Say Cheese! Popcorn Snack Pack 16g

Ingredients

Popped Corn (38%), Rapeseed Oil, Cheese (contains **Milk**) (Cheese, Salt) (26%)

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **Bold**.

ALLERGEN INFORMATION			
ALLERGEN	Present in Recipe	Present in Factory	Not Present in Recipe or Factory
Cereals containing Gluten (Wheat, Rye, Barley, Oats, Spelt, Kamut)		✓	
Crustaceans & products thereof			✓
Egg & products thereof			✓
Fish & products thereof			✓
Peanuts & products thereof		✓	
Soya Beans & products thereof		✓	
Milk & products thereof (including Lactose)	✓		
Nuts & products thereof		✓	
Celery & products thereof (including Celeriac)			✓
Mustard & products thereof			✓
Sesame & products thereof			✓
Sulphur Dioxide & Sulphites (>10mg/kg SO2)			✓
Lupin & products thereof			✓
Molluscs & products thereof			✓

SUITABILITY INFORMATION	
Vegetarians	✓
Vegans	
Coeliac	✓
Lactose Intolerants	

Nutritional Information

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION	
typical values per 100g	
Energy	638kcal / 2,670 KJ
Fat	48.5g
Of which saturates	9.2g
Carbohydrates	34.2g
Of which sugars	0.3g
Protein	13.7g
Salt	2.34g

47051SI Filbert's Oriental Black Pepper Rice Crackers 150g

Ingredients

Ingredient Name (Including Compound Ingredients)
Rice 77%
Rice Bran Oil
Black Pepper Seasoning 3.6%: black pepper, salt, yeast extract powder

Allergen Information

Allergen Advice: For allergens see ingredients in **BOLD**. Made in a facility that processes **Soy, Sesame, Wheat, Milk, Nuts, Peanuts, Fish, Mustard, Crustaceans, Molluscs, and products thereof.**

Diet Suitability	Yes/No	Details
Coeliac Diet	No	Produced on the same production line as wheat
Vegan Diet	No	Produced on the same production line as milk, fish, crustaceans, and molluscs
Vegetarian Diet	No	Produced on the same production line as milk, fish, crustaceans, and molluscs
Halal Diet	No	Not Certified
Kosher Diet	No	Not Certified

Nutritional Information

Nutritional Data	Per 100g	Method of Analysis or Source of Information
Energy (kJ)	1975kJ	Analytical
Calories (kcal)	472Kcal	Analytical
Fat (g)	19g	Analytical
Of which saturates (g)	9.0g	Analytical
Carbohydrates (g)	68g	Analytical
Of which sugars (g)	0g	Analytical
AOAC Fibre (g)	0.9g	Analytical
Protein (g)	6.3g	Analytical
Salt (g)	1.5g	Analytical
Sodium (mg)	600mg	Analytical

47012SI GW Mature Cheddar Biscuits 130g

Ingredients

Ingredients: Fortified **Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Folic Acid, Thiamin), Vegetable Oil (Palm Oil), Mature Cheddar (17%) (**Milk**, Salt, Starter, Rennet, Potato Starch), **Oatmeal** (14%), Sugar, Salt, Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Natural Flavouring.

Allergen Information

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**. May contain traces of egg, mustard, nuts, soya and other gluten sources (spelt, rye, barley).

Nutritional Information

Nutritional Information: Typical Values Per		
	100g	30g
Energy (kJ/kcal)	1942/464	584/139
Fat (g)	25	7.5
Of which saturates	12	3.6
Carbohydrate (g)	51	15
Of which sugars	3.5	1.1
Protein (g)	10.3	3.1
Salt (g)	2.52	0.76
Fibre (g)	3.2	1.0
Sodium (mg)	1007	302
Trans fat (g)	0	0